
1/8/2026

COMMERCE HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL
SCHEDULE 2025-2026

Date Opponent Location Time Team
SCRIMMAGES

Tuesday Feb 3 Caddo Mills Caddo Mills 4:30

Friday Feb 6 Community Community 5:00 Varsity
REGULAR SESAON

Tuesday Feb 10/25 Pottsboro Commerce 5:30 Varsity
Thursday Feb. 12-14 Commerce Invitational Commerce TBA Varsity

Friday Feb. 12-14 Commerce Invitational Commerce TBA Varsity
Saturday Feb. 12-14 Commerce Invitational Commerce TBA Varsity
Tuesday Feb 17 Hughes Springs Commerce 5:00 Varsity
Thursday Feb. 19-21 North Texas Scholarship Tournament MV, LO, Campbell TBA Varsity

Friday Feb. 19-21 North Texas Scholarship Tournament MV, LO, Campbell TBA Varsity
Saturday Feb. 19-21 North Texas Scholarship Tournament MV, LO, Campbell TBA Varsity
Tuesday Feb 23/24 BYE

Thursday Feb 26-28 Commerce "BIG CAT" Tournament Commerce TBA Varsity
Friday Feb 26-28 Commerce "BIG CAT" Tournament Commerce TBA Varsity

Saturday Feb 26-28 Commerce "BIG CAT" Tournament Commerce TBA Varsity
Tuesday March 3 Prairiland* HOME 6:00 PM Varsity

Friday March 6 Winnsboro* Winnsboro 6:00 PM Varsity
Tuesday March 10 Mt. Vernon*$ Home 4:30/6:00PM JV/Varsity

Wednesday March 11 Rains*$ Rains Noon Varsity
Tuesday March 17 BYE
Friday March 20 Chisum* Home 4:30/6:00PM JV/Varsity
Tuesday March 24 Lone Oak* Lone Oak 4:30/6:00PM JV/Varsity
Friday March 27 Prairiland* Prairiland 6:00 PM Varsity

Tuesday March 31 Winnsboro* Home 6:00 PM Varsity
Friday April 3 Mt. Vernon* Mt. Vernon 4:30/6:00PM JV/Varsity

Tuesday April 7 Rains* Home 6:00 PM Varsity
Friday April 10 BYE
Tuesday April 14 Chisum* Chisum 4:30/6:00PM JV/Varsity
Friday April 17 Lone Oak* Home 4:30/6:00PM JV/Varsity

Head Coach: Scott Wilson Superintendent: Steve Drummond
Assistant Coach: Falon Young Athletic Director: John McSheffery
Assistant Coach: Alissa Fowler Girl's Athletic Coordinator: Chris Williams
Head Middle School/Assitant Coach: Chris Williams Principal: Jenna O'Neal
YN: Youth Night SN: Senior Night Athletic Trainer: Tammy Carrell
TA: Teacher Appreciation *: District Game,  $: Spring Break


